
Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Finale  1

1 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''93 39

2 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''01 38

3 CLERIMA Laura 1040249 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''12 35

4 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''24 33

5 VINDEX Christelle 1159608 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7''25 33

6 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''44 29

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Finale  2

1 CALORE Oriane 1132122 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''44 29

2 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''49 28

3 COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''54 27

4 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''57 26

5 BRUGIER Salome 1330590 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''67 24

6 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''86 20

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Finale  3

1 MENDES Antoinette 1212106 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''51 28

2 ALLAMELLON Melissandre 1250115 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''59 26

3 NDIAYE Awa 804701 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''61 25

4 MBAN Elisa 1223881 MIF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''75 23

TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

HOUDY Lucile 1365747 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  1

1 ALLAMELLON Melissandre 1250115 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''60 q 26

2 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''63 q 25

3 SCHAMBERGER Justine 1004980 MIF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''83 21

4 MARTINS Lea 1067231 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''87 20

5 ROSELIE Lina 1430849 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''00 19

6 BEAUDERA Marie-angelique 1399305 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''21 7

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  2

1 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''56 q 27

2 MENDES Antoinette 1212106 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''60 q 26

3 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''72 23

4 SAMPER Alexia 1132310 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8''26 16

LEMOINE Clarisse 1131864 MIF /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  3

1 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''95 q 39

2 CLERIMA Laura 1040249 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''10 q 36

3 VINDEX Christelle 1159608 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7''26 q 33

4 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''50 q 28

5 CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''77 22

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  4

1 CALORE Oriane 1132122 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''48 q 28

2 COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''55 q 27

3 COSSON Pauline 1020336 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''92 19

4 BOUDARD Maurine 1102377 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''98 19

5 EUDIER Noemie 1050524 MIF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''40 15

6 MEHLHORN Pauline 1377347 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''01 9

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  5

1 ZIARA Ibtissam 1343881 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''95 19

2 MINATCHY Floryane 1139460 MIF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 8''05 18

3 NINO Fyona 1261050 MIF /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 8''28 16

4 LEMOINE Emma 1395691 MIF /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 8''72 12

5 LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 8''95 10
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  6

1 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''02 q 37

2 BRUGIER Salome 1330590 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''56 q 27

3 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''58 q 26

4 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''62 q 25

5 LECACHER Roxane 1198313 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''53 14

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  7

1 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''25 q 33

2 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''46 q 29

3 MBAN Elisa 1223881 MIF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''72 q 23

4 EUDIER Gwenael 1050523 MIF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''17 17

5 GALIPO Drew 1198319 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''42 15

6 NIKITA PHEMBA Djai-djai Ge 1405420 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''54 13

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  8

1 TIANA Nafi 1320575 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7''98 19

2 VAN DEN HEUVEL Marie 693905 MIF /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8''01 19

3 ATISSOU Karen 649193 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''03 18

4 LEROY Juliette 1149255 MIF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''09 18

5 LE CORR Clemence 1415596 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''91 10

50m - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  9

1 NDIAYE Awa 804701 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''65 q 25

2 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''74 23

3 SEBIRE Aurelie 1226008 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''91 19

4 DIETRICH Camille 1098599 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''94 19

5 MURRU Amelie 1239671 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''94 19

ALONZO Andrea 679210 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  1

1 ROBERT Paul 1067342 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6''73 32

2 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''75 32

3 LUNION Ridz 1155383 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''82 30

4 BONY Leo 1249457 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''86 29

5 BRUSA Romain 1139645 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''97 27

6 MOURGUET Maxime 1034718 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''03 25

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  2

1 TRIBOULET Edgard 1322179 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''87 29

2 CAMON Keeton 1414403 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''87 29

3 COSTA Yanis 1297787 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''89 29

4 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''91 28

5 MOISE Andrei 1337072 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''01 26

6 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''05 25

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  3

1 LATASTE Sebastien 1312427 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''00 26

2 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''02 26

3 NGUYEN QUOC TUAN Maxime 1407144 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''11 24

4 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''13 23

5 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''15 23

6 JANEZ Gatien 278239 MIM /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''17 22

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  1

1 MOURGUET Maxime 1034718 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''88 q 29

2 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''05 q 25

3 ANDRIEU SYLVESTERE Pierre 1330579 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''34 19

4 CHMIELOWSKI Pierre 1060907 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''70 16

BOUCHEREAU Morgan 1084681 MIM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NP

GNADRE Mattieu 1376911 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

dimanche 22 janvier 2012 22h372 / 12



Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  2

1 LATASTE Sebastien 1312427 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''01 q 26

2 CEDRONE Robin 1151836 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''06 25

3 MBONGO Jarod 1276855 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''23 21

4 SOUFFEZ Romain 1318392 MIM /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''65 17

5 TASSIN Raphael 1153145 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''93 15

6 MOREL Guillaume 1312383 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''95 15

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  3

1 BRUSSELLE Tom 1336315 MIM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''18 22

2 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''68 17

3 MARQUES DA SILVA Theo 1435772 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''07 14

4 KHAIROUNE Taha 1400274 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''16 5

5 MEKHALFA Souhail (Alg) 1388197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''55 2

HAYES Theo 627686 MIM /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  4

1 BISIAUX Kewenn 1193089 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7''59 17

2 COUSQUER Josselin 1038378 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7''87 15

3 AMORY Benjamin 1446740 MIM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''13 13

4 BOUTTEKEIN Alexis 1309928 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''28 12

5 PIETRAGALLA Luca 1388232 MIM /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 8''35 12

6 PARIS Alexis 1435774 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''74 9

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  5

1 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''83 q 30

2 JANEZ Gatien 278239 MIM /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''06 q 25

3 DESOBLIN Gautier 1195828 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''31 19

4 FLOQUET Hugo 1411456 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''35 19

5 FARCY Guilain 730028 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''95 15

6 LOUIS Gwenegan 1411460 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''23 12

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  6

1 LUNION Ridz 1155383 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''79 q 31

2 BRUSA Romain 1139645 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''87 q 29

3 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''02 q 26

4 BANIDOL Slater 1139682 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''08 24

5 AUBLANC Romain 1075636 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''50 18

6 VEYSSEYRE Pierre 1257763 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''10 13

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  7

1 CAMON Keeton 1414403 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''00 q 26

2 DAVID Louis 1298794 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''10 24

3 MBENGUE Ludovic 1386107 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''21 22

4 VEDEL Louison 1020021 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''30 20

5 THOMAS Jacques 1221242 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''50 18

6 VANDAL Lorry 1408551 MIM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 8''50 10

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  8

1 ROBERT Paul 1067342 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6''70 q 33

2 COSTA Yanis 1297787 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''92 q 28

3 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''00 q 26

4 NEMORIN Yves-axel 1397189 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''31 19

5 BAILLEUL Yohan 642886 MIM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''61 17

6 PERRIGAULT Theo 1401440 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''67 9

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  9

1 PUECH Hadrien 1389502 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''36 19

2 LOPES Julien 1195817 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''90 15

3 PERIN Jerome 1435711 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''09 14

4 BALKANSKI Jeff 1382058 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''17 13

5 AIT TALBI Jawad 1392468 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''29 12

6 HATCHI Jean-denis 1229779 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''30 12
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  10

1 BONY Leo 1249457 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''82 q 30

2 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''89 q 29

3 NGUYEN QUOC TUAN Maxime 1407144 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''03 q 25

4 AYOUBI Soufian 1193064 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''16 23

5 JASAWANT-GHIRAOU Johan 1428232 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''22 21

6 DELETANG Thomas 1383772 MIM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''39 19

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  11

1 TRIBOULET Edgard 1322179 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''89 q 29

2 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''05 q 25

3 WILTSHIRE Florian 1148139 MIM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''36 19

4 SERVICE Ewen 1050539 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''44 18

5 FILIBERTI Clement 1035168 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''60 17

6 GRANDIERE Charles 1394894 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''22 13

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  12

1 MOISE Andrei 1337072 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''96 q 27

2 ALLEMAND Alexis 1005415 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''06 25

3 WASSEF Brian 1068624 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''37 19

4 DEROUILLAT VEINSTEIN Charl 1373219 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''38 19

5 BACH Cedric 1227618 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''48 18

6 LECHAT Aklys 1394888 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''57 10

50m - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  13

1 DEBIEN Remi 197871 MIM /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 7''20 22

2 DURIVAUX Charles 1141971 MIM /97 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7''24 21

3 RASPIENGEAS Adrien 1378989 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 7''48 18

4 ROUSSEAU Erwan 1159823 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''70 16

5 RIOCROS Valentin 1395916 MIM /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 7''86 15

6 BEIGNEUX Hugo 1384022 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 8''31 12

50m - Salle/MIM hc (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''12 24

2 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''71 16

50m Haies (76)-salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Finale  1

1 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''62 34

2 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 MIF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''64 34

3 DELANIS Emeline 1120433 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''03 29

4 MERLET Heloise 1039460 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''54 23

5 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''55 23

6 GONCALVES Fanny 806607 MIF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 9''64 22

50m Haies (76)-salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  1

1 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 MIF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''46 q 36

2 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''70 q 33

3 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''57 23

4 JEAN-LAURENT Lea 1381190 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10''01 19

5 ZIARA Ibtissam 1343881 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''32 17

50m Haies (76)-salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  2

1 MERLET Heloise 1039460 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''25 q 27

2 DELANIS Emeline 1120433 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''27 q 27

3 JEGOUX Alice 1143933 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''78 21

4 AMORY Amelie 1446738 MIF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 12''79 6

DESBOIS Alexandra 1392445 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (76)-salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Série  3

1 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''17 q 28

2 GONCALVES Fanny 806607 MIF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 9''34 q 26

3 HELLMUTH Pauline 1346922 MIF /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 9''97 19

4 SAINTE-ROSE Sarah 1381174 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10''62 16
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

50m Haies (84)-salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  1

1 BRUSA Romain 1139645 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''56 40

2 DUPONT Hugo 1125795 MIM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''72 37

3 FARAJI Aymane 1044166 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''92 35

4 BONY Leo 1249457 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''01 34

5 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''71 24

6 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''16 19

50m Haies (84)-salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  1

1 DUPONT Hugo 1125795 MIM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''82 q 36

2 FARAJI Aymane 1044166 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''68 q 25

3 FIGUEIREDO Joel 1067386 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''88 22

4 BACH Cedric 1227618 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''09 19

5 DOBUA Julien 1198493 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''77 16

50m Haies (84)-salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  2

1 BRUSA Romain 1139645 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''83 q 36

2 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''69 q 25

3 ROY Romain 1309279 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''50 18

4 PICHARD Antoine 544713 MIM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 9''75 17

5 LEGROS Louis 1302791 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 9''85 16

50m Haies (84)-salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  3

1 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''68 q 25

2 AYALA Pierre 1322425 MIM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''93 22

3 DAVID Louis 1298794 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''80 16

4 THOMAS Jacques 1221242 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 10''36 14

5 ROULEAU Mathieu 1324210 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 11''85 7

50m Haies (84)-salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Série  4

1 BONY Leo 1249457 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''15 q 32

2 MIRBEAU Florent 883061 MIM /98  Etiolles Ac 91 I-F 9''20 19

3 CISSE Abou-bakary 1250176 MIM /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 9''53 18

4 MAROUNI Adil 1443454 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''09 15

Hauteur - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 MBAN Elisa 1223881 MIF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m42 29

2 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m42 29

3 GONCALVES Fanny 806607 MIF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 1m40 28

4 JEAN-LAURENT Lea 1381190 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m28 21

5 MENAGE Agathe 1151193 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 1m24 19

6 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 MIF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m24 19

7 DELANIS Emeline 1120433 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m24 19

8 FAURE Alexandra 1068820 MIF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m24 19

9 GUENARD Claire 1371371 MIF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m24 19

10 SAMPER Alexia 1132310 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 1m20 17

11 VAN DEN HEUVEL Marie 693905 MIF /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 1m16 15
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

Hauteur - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 FARAJI Aymane 1044166 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m58 28

2 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m56 27

3 COSTA Yanis 1297787 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m54 26

4 VEDEL Louison 1020021 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m46 23

5 LUNION Ridz 1155383 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m46 23

5 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m46 23

7 MIRBEAU Florent 883061 MIM /98  Etiolles Ac 91 I-F 1m46 23

8 CAMON Keeton 1414403 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m42 21

9 BISIAUX Kewenn 1193089 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 1m38 19

10 BACH Cedric 1227618 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m38 19

10 FIGUEIREDO Joel 1067386 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m38 19

12 DOBUA Julien 1198493 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m30 15

13 FILIBERTI Clement 1035168 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m30 15

14 DESOBLIN Gautier 1195828 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m26 13

15 BEIGNEUX Hugo 1384022 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 1m26 13

16 PERIN Jerome 1435711 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m18 9

17 MARQUES DA SILVA Theo 1435772 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m10 5

CISSE Abou-bakary 1250176 MIM /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F NP

PARIS Alexis 1435774 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

RIOCROS Valentin 1395916 MIM /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F NC 1
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

Longueur - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 4m80 33

2 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 MIF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m56 30

3 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m40 28

4 SAKHO Alima 1433412 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m38 28

5 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m37 27

6 DELANIS Emeline 1120433 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m34 27

7 ATISSOU Karen 649193 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m24 26

8 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 4m19 25

9 CALORE Oriane 1132122 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m19 25

10 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m16 25

11 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m14 24

12 MURRU Amelie 1239671 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m05 23

13 SEBIRE Aurelie 1226008 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m04 23

14 MENDES Antoinette 1212106 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m03 23

15 JEGOUX Alice 1143933 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m00 22

16 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m98 22

17 NDIAYE Awa 804701 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m98 22

18 ROSELIE Lina 1430849 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m95 22

19 SCHAMBERGER Justine 1004980 MIF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m94 22

20 BRUGIER Salome 1330590 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m90 21

21 ALLAMELLON Melissandre 1250115 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m82 20

22 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m79 19

23 COSSON Pauline 1020336 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m75 19

24 EUDIER Gwenael 1050523 MIF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m65 18

25 EUDIER Noemie 1050524 MIF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m64 18

26 DIETRICH Camille 1098599 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m61 17

27 LEMOINE Clarisse 1131864 MIF /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m51 16

28 HELLMUTH Pauline 1346922 MIF /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m49 16

29 LEROY Juliette 1149255 MIF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m44 15

30 NIKITA PHEMBA Djai-djai Ge 1405420 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m43 15

31 GALIPO Drew 1198319 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m40 15

32 BOUDARD Maurine 1102377 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m32 14

33 LECACHER Roxane 1198313 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m31 14

34 GUENARD Claire 1371371 MIF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m11 11

35 BEAUDERA Marie-angelique 1399305 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m01 10

36 AMORY Amelie 1446738 MIF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 2m99 10

37 PARANCE Gabrielle 1118723 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 2m84 8

38 VASSEUR Axelle 1238148 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 2m80 8

39 GRANDIN Gabie 1092543 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m78 7

40 MEHLHORN Pauline 1377347 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m33 2

CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC 1

LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F NC 1

LE CORR Clemence 1415596 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC 1

DESBOIS Alexandra 1392445 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC 1

ALONZO Andrea 679210 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC 1

FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 MIF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F NC 1
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

Longueur - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m55 32

2 ROBERT Paul 1067342 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m39 30

3 DUPONT Hugo 1125795 MIM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m38 30

4 MOURGUET Maxime 1034718 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m16 28

5 LATASTE Sebastien 1312427 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m15 28

6 FARAJI Aymane 1044166 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m99 26

7 AYOUBI Soufian 1193064 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m94 25

8 NGUYEN QUOC TUAN Maxime 1407144 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m82 24

9 MOISE Andrei 1337072 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m78 24

10 BANIDOL Slater 1139682 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m75 23

11 SERVICE Ewen 1050539 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m69 23

12 TRIBOULET Edgard 1322179 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m69 23

13 MBENGUE Ludovic 1386107 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m68 23

14 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m67 22

15 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m65 22

16 DEBIEN Remi 197871 MIM /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 4m63 22

17 AYALA Pierre 1322425 MIM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m61 22

18 BRUSSELLE Tom 1336315 MIM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m59 22

19 BONY Leo 1249457 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m54 21

20 WILTSHIRE Florian 1148139 MIM /98 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 4m50 21

21 MIRBEAU Florent 883061 MIM /98  Etiolles Ac 91 I-F 4m50 21

22 FLOQUET Hugo 1411456 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m48 20

23 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m45 20

24 PICHARD Antoine 544713 MIM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 4m41 20

25 SOUFFEZ Romain 1318392 MIM /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 4m37 19

26 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m36 19

27 BOISSEAU Bruno 1010774 MIM /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 4m35 19

28 VEDEL Louison 1020021 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m35 19

29 ROY Romain 1309279 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m30 18

30 MORJON Loic 1296116 MIM /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 4m28 18

31 COUSQUER Josselin 1038378 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m23 18

32 ANDRIEU SYLVESTERE Pierre 1330579 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m22 18

33 DOBUA Julien 1198493 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m21 18

34 BAILLEUL Yohan 642886 MIM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m20 18

35 JASAWANT-GHIRAOU Johan 1428232 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 4m19 17

36 DEROUILLAT VEINSTEIN Charl 1373219 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m13 17

37 THOMAS Jacques 1221242 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m11 17

38 NEMORIN Yves-axel 1397189 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m09 16

39 TASSIN Raphael 1153145 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 4m07 16

40 DESOBLIN Gautier 1195828 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m04 16

41 LOUIS Gwenegan 1411460 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m99 15

42 AMORY Benjamin 1446740 MIM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m89 15

43 RIOCROS Valentin 1395916 MIM /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m86 14

44 PERIN Jerome 1435711 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m86 14

45 MAROUNI Adil 1443454 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m82 14

46 LEGROS Louis 1302791 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3m79 14

47 CHMIELOWSKI Pierre 1060907 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m76 13

48 RASPIENGEAS Adrien 1378989 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3m76 13

49 LOPES Julien 1195817 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m75 13

50 AHOUACH Samy 697131 MIM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3m75 13

51 ROUSSEAU Erwan 1159823 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m74 13

52 BOUTTEKEIN Alexis 1309928 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m70 13

53 DELETANG Thomas 1383772 MIM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m67 12

54 AIT TALBI Jawad 1392468 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m65 12

55 PERRIGAULT Theo 1401440 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m62 12

56 VEYSSEYRE Pierre 1257763 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m60 12

57 LECHAT Aklys 1394888 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m40 10

58 VANDAL Lorry 1408551 MIM /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 3m37 10

59 GRANDIERE Charles 1394894 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m36 9
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

Longueur - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

60 ROULEAU Mathieu 1324210 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m29 9

61 PIETRAGALLA Luca 1388232 MIM /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3m28 9

62 DEVIENNE Thibault 1295836 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m28 9

63 FERON Flavien 1411459 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m26 8

64 MEKHALFA Souhail (Alg) 1388197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m00 6

65 BRAGA DE LISE Thomas 1410731 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m00 6

66 KHAIROUNE Taha 1400274 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m97 6

67 PARIS Alexis 1435774 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 2m87 5

68 HATCHI Jean-denis 1229779 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m87 5

69 MENDES Formoso 1415589 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m30 1

SADIK Raida (Mar) 1438155 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC 1

HAYES Theo 627686 MIM /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F NC 1

BOUCHEREAU Morgan 1084681 MIM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NC 1

ALLEMAND Alexis 1005415 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NC 1

Triple - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m12 30

2 COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9m95 29

3 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m51 25

4 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m20 23

5 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m16 22

6 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m88 20

7 SAKHO Alima 1433412 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m80 20

8 MARTINS Lea 1067231 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m59 18

9 EUDIER Gwenael 1050523 MIF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8m58 18

10 MANDENGUE EBOLLE Eva 693881 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8m46 17

11 EUDIER Noemie 1050524 MIF /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8m42 17

12 SAINTE-ROSE Sarah 1381174 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m70 13

13 DEREDEL Fiona 1071628 MIF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 7m25 10

Triple - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m41 29

2 BRUSA Romain 1139645 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 11m02 26

3 JANEZ Gatien 278239 MIM /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 10m87 25

4 DURIVAUX Charles 1141971 MIM /97 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 10m38 22

5 AYALA Pierre 1322425 MIM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10m09 20

6 MBENGUE Ludovic 1386107 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m92 19

7 SERVICE Ewen 1050539 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m86 19

8 MBONGO Jarod 1276855 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m74 18

9 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m72 18

10 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m65 17

11 MORJON Loic 1296116 MIM /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 9m52 17

12 AHOUACH Samy 697131 MIM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 8m55 11

13 BRAGA DE LISE Thomas 1410731 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m44 10

14 FARCY Guilain 730028 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m99 8

15 MAROUNI Adil 1443454 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m87 7

16 LOPES Julien 1195817 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m83 7

17 PERRIGAULT Theo 1401440 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m66 6

ANDRIEU SYLVESTERE Pierre 1330579 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC 1

MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC 1
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

Poids (3 Kg) - Salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 MIF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m62 33

2 SAKHO Alima 1433412 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m07 31

3 JOOSTEN Juliet 1062917 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m05 31

4 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 MIF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m04 31

5 BOUGUELLI Fiona 1200224 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 9m02 30

6 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m44 28

7 ATISSOU Karen 649193 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m30 27

8 CHEVALIN Pauline 1203718 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m17 26

9 COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m16 26

10 SCHAMBERGER Justine 1004980 MIF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8m03 26

11 CALORE Oriane 1132122 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m02 26

12 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m96 25

13 MERLET Heloise 1039460 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7m93 25

14 VINDEX Christelle 1159608 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7m83 25

15 MBAN Elisa 1223881 MIF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m82 25

16 TIANA Nafi 1320575 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7m73 24

17 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m40 23

18 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m30 22

19 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m19 22

20 ZIARA Ibtissam 1343881 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m16 22

21 BOUDARD Maurine 1102377 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m16 22

22 CLERIMA Laura 1040249 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m12 22

23 MARTINS Lea 1067231 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m10 21

24 ROSELIE Lina 1430849 MIF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m92 21

25 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m89 20

26 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m79 20

27 GUENARD Claire 1371371 MIF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m67 19

28 FAURE Alexandra 1068820 MIF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m63 19

29 MENAGE Agathe 1151193 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6m59 19

30 NDIAYE Awa 804701 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m58 19

31 GRANDIN Gabie 1092543 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m49 18

32 LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 6m49 18

33 GALIPO Drew 1198319 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m39 18

34 JEGOUX Alice 1143933 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m28 17

35 JEAN-LAURENT Lea 1381190 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m22 16

36 BEAUDERA Marie-angelique 1399305 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m17 16

37 DIETRICH Camille 1098599 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m99 15

38 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m99 15

39 MURRU Amelie 1239671 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m97 15

40 NIKITA PHEMBA Djai-djai Ge 1405420 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m97 15

41 COSSON Pauline 1020336 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m96 15

42 ALLAMELLON Melissandre 1250115 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m92 15

43 SEBIRE Aurelie 1226008 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m87 14

44 LEROY Juliette 1149255 MIF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 5m85 14

45 MENDES Antoinette 1212106 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m80 14

46 VAN DEN HEUVEL Marie 693905 MIF /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 5m68 13

47 MEHLHORN Pauline 1377347 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m60 13

48 SAINTE-ROSE Sarah 1381174 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m39 11

49 LEMOINE Emma 1395691 MIF /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 5m38 11

50 AMORY Amelie 1446738 MIF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m24 10

51 VASSEUR Axelle 1238148 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 5m19 10

52 SAMPER Alexia 1132310 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 5m15 10

53 HELLMUTH Pauline 1346922 MIF /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m08 9

54 PARANCE Gabrielle 1118723 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 4m76 7

55 LECACHER Roxane 1198313 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m56 6

FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 MIF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F NC 1

LE CORR Clemence 1415596 MIF /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC 1

ALONZO Andrea 679210 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC 1

DESBOIS Alexandra 1392445 MIF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC 1
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

Poids (4 Kg) - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m06 29

2 MOURGUET Maxime 1034718 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 10m80 28

3 DUPONT Hugo 1125795 MIM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10m28 27

4 AYOUBI Soufian 1193064 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m10 26

5 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m02 26

6 ROBERT Paul 1067342 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 9m81 25

7 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m59 24

8 ALLEMAND Alexis 1005415 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m57 24

9 COSTA Yanis 1297787 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m43 24

10 TRIBOULET Edgard 1322179 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m25 23

11 BRUSSELLE Tom 1336315 MIM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8m89 22

12 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8m76 22

13 NGUYEN QUOC TUAN Maxime 1407144 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m69 21

14 MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m64 21

15 MOISE Andrei 1337072 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m56 21

16 HAYES Theo 627686 MIM /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8m10 20

17 ROY Romain 1309279 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m95 19

18 BOUCHEREAU Morgan 1084681 MIM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7m91 19

19 MARTIN Ludovic 1085616 MIM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7m90 19

20 MORJON Loic 1296116 MIM /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 7m86 18

21 DAVID Louis 1298794 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m84 18

22 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m84 18

23 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7m83 18

24 CEDRONE Robin 1151836 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m81 18

25 PUECH Hadrien 1389502 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m80 18

26 LOUIS Gwenegan 1411460 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m72 18

27 LUNION Ridz 1155383 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m72 18

28 DURIVAUX Charles 1141971 MIM /97 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7m64 17

29 AHOUACH Samy 697131 MIM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 7m63 17

30 DEBIEN Remi 197871 MIM /98 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 7m55 17

31 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m51 17

32 MBONGO Jarod 1276855 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m45 17

33 RASPIENGEAS Adrien 1378989 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 7m40 16

34 LATASTE Sebastien 1312427 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7m39 16

35 FILIBERTI Clement 1035168 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m34 16

36 MEKHALFA Souhail (Alg) 1388197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m33 16

37 BANIDOL Slater 1139682 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m33 16

38 ROUSSEAU Erwan 1159823 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m19 15

39 COUSQUER Josselin 1038378 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7m17 15

40 PICHARD Antoine 544713 MIM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7m02 15

41 FLOQUET Hugo 1411456 MIM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m78 13

42 BISIAUX Kewenn 1193089 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6m78 13

43 BOISSEAU Bruno 1010774 MIM /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6m77 13

44 SOUFFEZ Romain 1318392 MIM /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6m75 13

45 AMORY Benjamin 1446740 MIM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6m73 13

46 FIGUEIREDO Joel 1067386 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m71 13

47 DEROUILLAT VEINSTEIN Charl 1373219 MIM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m65 13

48 CHMIELOWSKI Pierre 1060907 MIM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6m61 13

49 FARCY Guilain 730028 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m37 12

50 JANEZ Gatien 278239 MIM /97 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 6m33 11

51 ROULEAU Mathieu 1324210 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6m14 10

52 AIT TALBI Jawad 1392468 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m96 10

53 MENDES Formoso 1415589 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m94 10

54 TASSIN Raphael 1153145 MIM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m80 9

55 AUBLANC Romain 1075636 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m71 8

56 LECHAT Aklys 1394888 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m67 8

57 MARQUES DA SILVA Theo 1435772 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m63 8

58 HATCHI Jean-denis 1229779 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m60 8

59 JASAWANT-GHIRAOU Johan 1428232 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m51 8
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 21 janvier 2012

CH 91 Minimes

090474

Comité de l'essonne

Poids (4 Kg) - Salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

60 BOUTTEKEIN Alexis 1309928 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 5m43 7

61 GRANDIERE Charles 1394894 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m35 7

62 LEGROS Louis 1302791 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 5m34 7

63 VEYSSEYRE Pierre 1257763 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m28 6

64 DELETANG Thomas 1383772 MIM /98 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5m26 6

65 KHAIROUNE Taha 1400274 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m10 6

66 BEIGNEUX Hugo 1384022 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 4m93 5

67 NEMORIN Yves-axel 1397189 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m90 5

68 PIETRAGALLA Luca 1388232 MIM /97 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 4m73 4

69 FERON Flavien 1411459 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m70 4

70 PARIS Alexis 1435774 MIM /98 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m14 1

GNADRE Mattieu 1376911 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC 1

SADIK Raida (Mar) 1438155 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC 1

DOBUA Julien 1198493 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NC 1

2 000m  Marche-salle / MIF (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 GRANDIN Gabie 1092543 MIF /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12'33''26 23

2 MENAGE Agathe 1151193 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 13'07''51 18

3 FAURE Alexandra 1068820 MIF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13'07''56 18

4 MINATCHY Floryane 1139460 MIF /98 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 13'29''13 17

5 NINO Fyona 1261050 MIF /97 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 13'29''89 17

6 DEREDEL Fiona 1071628 MIF /97 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 13'38''34 16

7 VASSEUR Axelle 1238148 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 14'04''20 15

8 PARANCE Gabrielle 1118723 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 14'09''28 14

3 000m  Marche-salle / MIM (21/01/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOISSEAU Bruno 1010774 MIM /97 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 17'59''79 38

2 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 MIM /98 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 18'57''15 38

3 COLLIOT Thomas 1201145 MIM /98 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 19'22''45 38

4 MICHELET Thomas 1094511 MIM /97 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 19'24''49 38

5 FERON Flavien 1411459 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 19'25''02 38

6 ARCHAMBAULT Luc 1135311 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 20'32''30 38

7 SCHULZ Alexandre 1297589 MIM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24'15''50 38

8 DEVIENNE Thibault 1295836 MIM /98 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 25'03''54 38

dimanche 22 janvier 2012 22h3712 / 12


